OP \$515.00 3066723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		108/27/2010 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breg Inc.	
Street Address:	2611 Commerce Way	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3066723	ORTHO SELECT
Registration Number:	3050900	FF
Registration Number:	3050899	FF FUSION
Registration Number:	3050423	FUSION
Registration Number:	3012237	T SCOPE
Registration Number:	2900945	NEUTRAL WEDGE
Registration Number:	2855229	ARTHROTAP
Registration Number:	2796013	AIRMESH
Registration Number:	2775794	X2K
Registration Number:	2750593	РТО
Registration Number:	2734767	BREG
Registration Number:	2692824	В
1		TRADEMARK

900174252 REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0570

Registration Number:	2692823	B BREG
Registration Number:	2445909	POLAR CARE
Registration Number:	2393538	THE TRADITION
Registration Number:	1726657	
Registration Number:	1712650	BREG
Registration Number:	1710735	B BREG
Serial Number:	78963043	KOOL SLING
Serial Number:	78959137	KODIAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy M. Lok
Signature:	/ml/
Date:	10/18/2010

Total Attachments: 3 source=BregTRel#page1.tif source=BregTRel#page2.tif source=BregTRel#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0571

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 27, 2010, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Breg Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2006 at Reel 3404 and Frame 0580; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0572

ORTHOFIX HOLDINGS, INC. IP TERMINATION - TRADEMARKS - BREG INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0573

Schedule A

Breg Inc. (California Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ORTHO SELECT (Block Letters)	3066723	3/7/06
FF (Stylized Letters)	3050900	1/24/06
FF FUSION (Stylized Letters)	3050899	1/24/06
FUSION (Block Letters)	3050423	1/24/06
T SCOPE (Block Letters)	3012237	11/1/05
NEUTRAL WEDGE	2900945	11/2/04
ARTHROTAP	2855229	6/15/04
AIRMESH	2796013	12/16/03
X2K	2775794	10/21/03
PTO	2750593	8/12/03
BREG	2734767	7/8/03
B (Stylized Letters)	2692824	3/4/03
B BREG (Stylized Letters)	2692823	3/4/03
POLAR CARE	2445909	4/24/01
THE TRADITION	2393538	10/10/00
DESIGN ONLY	1726657	10/20/92
BREG	1712650	9/1/92
B BREG and Design	1710735	8/25/92

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
KOOL SLING	78963043	8/29/06
KODIAK	78959137	8/23/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 10/18/2010